Last Date and time of submission of 

Bids 
21st  January 2026, 1700 Hrs. 

Date and time of opening of Bids 22nd  January 2026, 1100 Hrs. 

Clarification Start Date 07th January 2026, 1700 Hrs.. 

Clarification End Date 21st  January 2026, 1700 Hrs. 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs.12,000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Only) 

Bid Validity Period 90 days from the date of opening. 

Bid Address to the 

The Head Warden, Hostel Office, 
Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum 
Technology, 
Mubarakpur,Mukhetia, Bahadurpur 
Post: Harbanshganj, Jais, Amethi – 229304 

Contact person &

[...]

to rejection of the bid. 

3. The two-part bid system (Technical Bid & Financial Bid) will be followed for this tender.  
“Online Bid" shall contain (Pdf format only) 

Sl. 
No. 

Details of Documents Documents to be Uploaded 
File 

Format 

1. 

The EMD of Rs.12,000/- (Rupees Twelve 
Thousand Only) (Exempted in case of MSE 
(Micro & Small Enterprises, as per public 
procurement policy for MSEs) registered, 
Udyam certificate to be enclosed) in the 
form of NEFT/Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit 
Receipt issued by any Nationalized Bank in 
favour of “Rajiv Gandhi Institute of

[...]

.pdf 

3. 
Copy of Bank Mandate Form / Cancelled 
Cheque 

Upload – Self Attested 
Copy of Bank Mandate Form / 
Cancelled Cheque 

.pdf 

4 

Average Annual Financial Turnover during 
the last 3 years, ending 31st March 2024, 
should be at least Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One 
Lakh Fifty Thousand only) (Annexure 1) 

Enclose Annual Report in Annexure – 
1, as certified by Chartered 
Accountant (Balance Sheet and Profit 

& Loss Account) for the last 3 (three) 
financial year’s i.e., From 2022-23, 
  2023-24 & 2024-25) 

.pdf 

5. 
Entire Tender Document duly signed &

[...]

b) The bid should be accompanied by EMD for bid security of the amount. 

c) Copy of PAN. 

d) Copy of GSTIN registration certificate. 

e) Copy of Bank Account details. 

f) Average Annual Financial Turnover during the last 3 years, ending 31st March 2025, 

should be at least Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) (Annexure- 

1). 

g) Last 3 years Income Tax Return (ITR), 2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25). 

h) Copy of Experience Certificate/Consignee Receipt & Acceptance Certificate 

(CRAC) 

i) Duly Filled No conviction certificate (Annexure-2). 

j) Manufacturer Test Certificate (MTC)